	TY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO
	Resolution No. 124
	Series, 2024
	THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LITTLETON, TING THE 2025 FEE SCHEDULE
•	city relies upon fees to provide services to customers and citizens;
and	
	ction 1-9-7 of the Littleton City Code provides that the council any city services, applications, or appeals; and
	es associated with the services provided by the city require account for the increase in costs to provide such services; and
WHEREAS, the review city-wide fees on an annu	city council has determined it is in the best interest of the city of ual basis.
NOW, THEREI THE CITY OF LITTLETON,	FORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF COLORADO, THAT:
	ity hereby adopts the 2025 Schedule of Fees, attached hereto as Schedule of Fees is effective January 1, 2025 and supersedes all ty council.
INTRODUCED,	READ AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the
City Council of the City of Little	eton, Colorado, on the 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of December 2024, at 6:30 p.m. at
the Littleton Center, 2255 West	Berry Avenue, Littleton, Colorado.
ATTEST:	
Colleen L. Norton CITY CLERK	Kyle Schlachter MAYOR
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·